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Midwest Advanced Public Service Institute
•	 April 13– April 16, 2025

The Inn at Harbor Shores, St. Joseph, Michigan

2025 MAPSI Last Name First Name Title Organization Bus Phone Email

1 MPSI Almas Corey Director of Engineering Bloomfield Township (248) 594-2807 calmas@bloomfieldtwp.org

2 IPSI Bajor Christine Assistant Director of Public Works Village of Wheeling cbajor@wheelingil.gov

3 MPSI Bartram Jason Maintenance Tech 3 City of Wyoming (616) 430-4835 bartramj@wyomingmi.gov

4 MPSI Bender Lew Facilitator Bender & Associates (231) 797-5536 lewbender@aol.com

5 IPSI Bender Mary Coordinator Bender & Associates (618) 792-3508 mbender102@aol.com

6 MPSI Berkholz Aaron Assistant Director of Engineering Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6648 berkholza@wcroads.org

7 MPSI Beverly Clemon Management Professional Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 670-0508 clemon.beverly@glwater.org

8 MPSI Blake Jason Director of Public Services City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6490 jblake@cityofhillsdale.org

9 MPSI Brecken Ralph Utilities Supervisor City of Lowell (616) 421-2537 rbrecken@ci.lowell.mi.us

10 MPSI Brisson Dan Director of Public Works City of Fenton (810) 629-2261 dbrisson@cityoffenton.org

11 MPSI Busse Dennis Facilities Supervisor Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 bussed@wcroads.org

12 MPSI Buzuvis John Economic Development Director City of Plymouth (734) 453-1234 jbuzuvis@plymouthmi.gov

13 IPSI Chamness David Construction Project Coordinator I Souther Illinois University (618) 201-3107 DChamness@carbondaleil.gov

14 MPSI Collins Fred Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 410-3708 fred.collins@glwater.org

15 MPSI Crumb John Director Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority (269) 731-4595 crumbj@glswa.org

16 MPSI Dalman-Hoeve Joshua Maintenance Tech 3 City of Wyoming (616) 377-8968 joshua.hoeve@wyomingmi.gov

17 MPSI DePrekel Kris Maintenance Tech 3 City Of Wyoming (616) 325-4137 deprekelk@gmail.com

18 OIPSI Dillard Nathan Streets & Markings Supervisor City of Worthington (614) 431-2425 nathan.dillard@worthington.org

19 IPSI Dinges Dan Director of Public Works Village of Bartlett (630) 837-0811 ddinges@bartlettil.gov

20 MPSI Fetkenhier Melissa Communications and Permit Clerk Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 vbcrc@vbcrc.org

21 IPSI Figuray Michael Manager of Highway Operations DuPage County (630) 407-6920 michael.figuray@dupagecounty.gov

22 MPSI Filipski Aaron Director of Public Services City of Allen Park (248) 246-3313 aaronf@romi.gov

23 MPSI Ford Michele Senior Project Manager of Traffic & Safety Washtenaw County Road Commission fordm@wcroads.org

24 OIPSI Freeze Curtis Street Maintenance Supervisor City of Springfield, Service Center (937) 521-8124 cfreeze@springfieldohio.gov

25 MPSI Gajdos Derek DPW Director City of Grand Haven (616) 847-3493 dgajdos@grandhaven.org
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26 IPSI Galan Heather Director of Public Works Village of Gurnee (847) 599-6811 hgalan@village.gurnee.il.us

27 MPSI Garza Mimi Public Services Supervisor City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8742 garzae@kalamazoocity.org

28 MPSI Gordon Bull Deputy Director of Public Works City of Fenton (810) 629-4605 sgordon@cityoffenton.org

29 MPSI Guy Steve Superintendent of Water City of Fenton (810) 614-1761 sguy@cityoffenton.org

30 MPSI Harris Ken Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 harrisk@wcroads.org

31 IPSI Heinz John Senior Construction Manager Christopher B Burke Engineering Ltd (847) 344-1338 jheinz@cbbel.com

32 IPSI Hendrix Jake Water Manager Village of Downers Grove (630) 434-5460 jhendrix@downers.us

33 IPSI Henry Sean Regional Manager/Chief Engineer Klingner & Associates P.C. (618) 331-4050 shenry@klingner.com

34 MPSI Higginson Marie
Assistant Director of Public Works / City 
Engineer City of Rolling Meadows (847) 963-0500 HigginsonM@cityrm.org

35 MPSI Hoffman Vince Streets/Forestry Superintendent Village of Wheeling (847) 279-6942 vhoffman@wheelingil.gov

36 MPSI Hoskin Lorenzo Water Distribution Manager City of Kalamazoo (269) 337-8742 hoskinl@kalamazoocity.org

37 MPSI Ingram Byron Public Works Supervisor City of Grand Rapids (616) 456-4289 bingram@grand-rapids.mi.us

38 IPSI Jacobson II David Assistant Street Dept. Manager City of Loves Park (815) 654-5040 Davidjacobson@cityoflovespark.com

39 IPSI Jessen Randy Superintendent of Public Improvements Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 rjessen@goplainfield.com

40 MPSI Jurish Marty DPW/Water Manager City of Bay City (989) 894-8321 mjurish@baycitymi.gov

41 IPSI Koehler David Highway Maintenance Supervisor DuPage County (630) 407-6920 david.koehler@dupagecounty.gov

42 MPSI Korhorn Barry Operations Supervisor Byron-Gaines Utility Authority (616) 971-0002 bd.korhorn@bgua.org

43 MPSI Lape Adam Director of Operations Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 lapea@wcroads.org

44 N?A Lawry Dave Regional Office Manager Chastain Engineers (847) 417-4180 dlawry@chastainengineers.com

45 IPSI Ludwig Steve Owner Ludwig Speaks, LLC (847) 344-9325 steve@ludwigspeaks.com

46 Lutz Coleman Public Works Director City of Wayland (269) 792-0686 clutz@cityofwayland.org

47 MPSI Lynch Kevin Operations Supervisor City of Wyoming (616) 261-3554 kevin.lynch@wyomingmi.gov

48 MPSI MacDonell Matt Managing Director Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6643 macdonellm@wcroads.org

49 MPSI Mackie David City Manager City of Hillsdale (517) 437-6444 dmackie@cityofhillsdale.org

50 IPSI Marquez Adrian Superintendent of Field Services Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6607 amarquez@schaumburg.com
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51 MPSI Mead Nick Fleet and Facilities Supervisor Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 shopsupervisor@vbcrc.org

52 MPSI Merriwether Edwin Manager - Asset Maintenance Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-4148 edwin.merriwether@glwater.org

53 MPSI Morris Patrick OIC, DPW Foreman Village of Grass Lake (517) 513-4062 p.morris@villageofgrasslake.com

54 IPSI Murphy Eric Assistant Supervisor DPW Town of Normal (309) 454-9638 emurphy@normal.org

55 IPSI Patel Mehul Director of Public Works City of West Chicago (630) 293-2255 mpatel@westchicago.org

56 MPSI Peterson Nicole Human Resources Manager Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 327-6641 petersonn@wcroads.org

57 MPSI Pierce Angel Program Analyst
Detroit Water and Sewerage Depart-
ment mellyn.pierce@detroitmi.gov

58 MPSI Porman Chris
Assistant City Manager/Director of Municipal 
Services City of Plymouth (734) 453-7737 cporman@plymouthmi.gov

59 MPSI Power Thomas Superintendent of Parks Maintenance
Washtenaw County Parks and Recre-
ation Commission (734) 277-9106 powert@washtenaw.org

60 MPSI Powers Jared Assistant Superintendent of Maintenance Washtenaw County Road Commission (734) 761-1500 powersj@wcroads.org

61 IPSI Preissig Dave Director of Public Works/Village Engineer Village of Burr Ridge (630) 654-8181 dpreissig@burr-ridge.gov

62 IPSI Radde Rick Director of Public Works Village of La Grange Park (708) 352-2922 rradde@lagrangepark.org

63 MPSI Rader Linnea Finance & HR Director Van Buren County Road Commission (269) 674-8011 LinneaRader@vbcrc.org

64 IPSI Rafferty Brian Fleet Division Manager Village of Schaumburg (847) 923-6636 brafferty@schaumburg.com

65 MPSI Ragsdale Rags Director of Public Works City of Pontiac (248) 884-8402 mragsdale@pontiac.mi.us

66 IPSI Raih Andy Public Works Director City of DeKalb andy.raih@cityofdekalb.com

67 MPSI Rewerts Jeff Utilities Director City of Mason (517) 978-0203 jeffjenarewerts@gmail.com

68 MPSI Roessner Kim Board Member Ohio APWA (419) 308-4298 kroessne5@aol.com

69 MPSI Root Kathleen Director Multi Lake Water and Sewer Authority (734) 426-9797 rootk@mlwsa.org

70 MPSI Rouse LaWanda Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 391-8694 lawanda.rouse@glwater.org

71 IPSI Runyon Mark Planning and Training Coordinator IPWMAN (630) 636-8689 mrunyon@ipwman.org

72 IPSI Schmidt Dennis City of Champaign (Retired) City of Champaign (Retired) (217) 417-3297 den25nis@icloud.com

73 MPSI Scholten Garry Water Department Supervisor Allendale Public Utilities (616) 892-3128 Gscholten@allendalemi.gov

74 MPSI Sikorski Tom Director of Public Services City of Sturgis (269) 659-7286 tsikorski@sturgismi.gov
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75 IPSI Silunas Steve Fleet Crew Leader Village of Plainfield (815) 436-3577 ssilunas@goplainfield.com

76 MPSI Smith Adam Water Utility Maintenance Supervisor City of Ann Arbor (734) 845-0335 asmith@a2gov.org

77 MPSI Steary Chris Manager Great Lakes Water Authority christopher.steary@glwater.org

78 MPSI Stothard Joy Water Metering Supervisor Bay City Water Department (989) 894-8321 agaiser@baycitymi.gov

79 IPSI Strasser Steve Water Production Supervisor City of Rockford (779) 348-7369 Steven.Strasser@rockfordil.gov

80 MPSI Tebedo Ashely Administrative Services Manager City of Troy (248) 524-1754 ashely.tebedo@troymi.gov

81 MPSI Trantham Dennis Deputy Public Works Director City of Troy (248) 524-3503 Dennis.Trantham@troymi.gov

82 OIPSI Treadway Scott Facilities Supervisor City of Worthington (614) 431-2425 scott.treadway@worthington.org

83 MPSI Trice Tom Local Government Consultant tomtrice13@gmail.com

84 MPSI Varney Brian Fleet Manager City of Troy (248) 524-3390 brian.varney@troymi.gov

85 MPSI Williams Shannon Team Leader Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 495-3478 shannon.williams@glwater.org

86 MPSI Williford Patrick Manager - Water Quality Great Lakes Water Authority (313) 999-2441 patrick.williford@glwater.org

87 IPSI Wittrock Marty  Deputy Director of Public Works Village of Libertyville (847) 918-2070 mwittrock@libertyville.com

88 MPSI Woodward Chris Public Works Supervisor City of Madison Heights (248) 589-2294 chriswoodward@madison-heights.org

89 MPSI Young Karen Director of Public Works Village of Roselle (847) 571-2789 kayoung@roselle.il.us


